SINDH ACT NO. XXXII OF 2015.

THE JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2015.

04TH JUNE. 2015.

AN ACT to amend the Jinnah Sindh Medical University Act, 2013.

AND WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Jinnah Sindh Medical University Act, 2013, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:-

1. (1) This Act may be called the Jinnah Sindh Medical University Short title and (Amendment) Act, 2015.

commencement.

- (2) It shall come into force at once.
- In the Jinnah Sindh Medical University Act, 2013, Amendment of hereinafter referred to as the said Act, in section 2, after clause section 2 of Sindh (h), the following shall be inserted:-

Act No.XXIII of 2013.

- "(h-i) "constituent center" means the constituent center administered and maintained by the University;".
- In the said Act, after section 4, the following shall be **Insertion of section** 3. inserted:-

4-A of Sindh Act No.XXIII of 2013.

"(4-A) The Jinnah Post Graduate Medical Center and National Institute of Child Health shall be the constituent center and constituent institute of the University.".